COAST

(g«
@4 FUNDS

COAST CONSERVATION
ENDOWMENT FUND
FOUNDATION

Approved Funding

Applicant Organization

Council of the Haida Nation

Council of the Haida Nation

Gwa'sala-'"Nakwaxda'xw First
Nation

Kwikwasut'inuxw Haxwa'mis
First Nation

Nisga'a Lisims Government

Wei Wai Kum First Nation

Date Printed: 12:05 PM on 16-May-24

0792

0794

0793

0791

0781

0790

Project Name

Rediscovery T'aalan Stl'ang
- Youth Culture Camp -
2024 Operations

L'aana Daganga.a (Swan
Bay) Rediscovery - Culture
Camps 2024

Stewardship Program -
2024/25 Operations

Guardian Watchman
Program Start-up

Nass River — Chinook
Radiotelemetry Project

Guardian Program 2024/25
Operations

Project Purpose

to support the revitalization operations of Haida
culture through the 2024 Rediscovery T’aalan
Stl’ang program which offers youth camps focused
on cultural, stewardship, and leadership experiences
on the north end of Haida Gwaii, creating the next
generation of leaders who understand how to care
for and sustain the lands and waters of Haida Gwaii.

to support the revitalization of Haida culture
through the 2024 L'aana Daganga.a (Swan Bay)
Rediscovery program that offers youth camps
focused on cultural, stewardship, and leadership
experiences on the south end of Haida Gwaii,
creating the next generation of leaders who
understand how to care for and sustain the lands
and waters of Haida Gwaii.

to support the Guardian program, including
managing and monitoring lands and marine resource
activities in the territories, planning and referrals,
and a wide variety of research projects aimed at
protecting valuable fish, wildlife, and habitat
resources for future generations.

to initiate a Guardian Watchmen program in
Kwikwasut'inuxw Haxwa'mis Territory, including
securing staff and equipment for the program and
implementing a monitoring program.

to conduct radio telemetry surveys that will enhance
baseline data of Chinook salmon distribution and
migration patterns including mortality in the Nass
River to inform future management and
conservation of the species

to support environmental management and
monitoring capacity for the Wei Wai Kum Guardian
Watchmen Program operations, including habitat
remediation work, fish habitat mapping, cultural and
ecological surveys, a kelp monitoring project with
urchin removal, stream mapping, implementing
salmon farm monitoring protocols, and clam garden
restoration.

Status

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

PUBLICLY AVAILABLE REPORT

For the period:

January 1, 2024 to May 14, 2024

Date
Approved

14-May-2024

14-May-2024

14-May-2024

14-May-2024

20-Feb-2024

14-May-2024

TOTAL:

Approved
Funding

$ 65,000

$ 65,000

$ 175,000

$ 86,556

$ 400,000

$ 125,000

$916,556

Page 10of 1



