## **Approved Funding**

For the period: January 1, 2024 to May 14, 2024

Applicant Organization	#	Project Name	Project Purpose	Status	Date Approved	Approved Funding
Council of the Haida Nation	0792	Rediscovery T'aalan Stl'ang - Youth Culture Camp - 2024 Operations	to support the revitalization operations of Haida culture through the 2024 Rediscovery T'aalan Stl'ang program which offers youth camps focused on cultural, stewardship, and leadership experiences on the north end of Haida Gwaii, creating the next generation of leaders who understand how to care for and sustain the lands and waters of Haida Gwaii.	Active	14-May-2024	\$ 65,000
Council of the Haida Nation	0794	L'aana Daganga.a (Swan Bay) Rediscovery - Culture Camps 2024	to support the revitalization of Haida culture through the 2024 L'aana Daganga.a (Swan Bay) Rediscovery program that offers youth camps focused on cultural, stewardship, and leadership experiences on the south end of Haida Gwaii, creating the next generation of leaders who understand how to care for and sustain the lands and waters of Haida Gwaii.	Active	14-May-2024	\$ 65,000
Gwa'sala-'Nakwaxda'xw First Nation	0793	Stewardship Program - 2024/25 Operations	to support the Guardian program, including managing and monitoring lands and marine resource activities in the territories, planning and referrals, and a wide variety of research projects aimed at protecting valuable fish, wildlife, and habitat resources for future generations.	Active	14-May-2024	\$ 175,000
Kwikwasut'inuxw Haxwa'mis First Nation	0791	Guardian Watchman Program Start-up	to initiate a Guardian Watchmen program in Kwikwasut'inuxw Haxwa'mis Territory, including securing staff and equipment for the program and implementing a monitoring program.	Active	14-May-2024	\$ 86,556
Nisga'a Lisims Government	0781	Nass River — Chinook Radiotelemetry Project	to conduct radio telemetry surveys that will enhance baseline data of Chinook salmon distribution and migration patterns including mortality in the Nass River to inform future management and conservation of the species	Active	20-Feb-2024	\$ 400,000
Wei Wai Kum First Nation	0790	Guardian Program 2024/25 Operations	to support environmental management and monitoring capacity for the Wei Wai Kum Guardian Watchmen Program operations, including habitat remediation work, fish habitat mapping, cultural and ecological surveys, a kelp monitoring project with urchin removal, stream mapping, implementing salmon farm monitoring protocols, and clam garden restoration.	Active	14-May-2024	\$ 125,000
					TOTAL:	\$916,556

Date Printed: 12:05 PM on 16-May-24